
Zug, March 13, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of iSTOXX Indices effective on March 18, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 416921 DK0010181759 CARLSBERG B Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 425304 DK0010244508 A.P.MOLLER-MAERSK B Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 587296 DK0060079531 DSV Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DK001Y DK0060252690 PANDORA Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B0LL2W DK0060636678 TRYG Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DK101Z DK0060854669 RINGKJOBING LANDBOBANK Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 487563 FI0009000277 TIETOEVRY Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 452518 FI0009003727 WARTSILA Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B02L48 NO0003054108 MOWI Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 473249 NO0010063308 TELENOR Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral PL001B PLPZU0000011 PZU GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE40AK SE0015949201 LIFCO B Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE1029 SE0017780133 WALLENSTAM B Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE10RY SE0017832488 FASTIGHETS BALDER B Addition

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 714131 AT0000730007 ANDRITZ Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral AT701B AT0000BAWAG2 BAWAG GROUP AG Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 408930 DE0005200000 BEIERSDORF Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DE7020 DE0005313704 CARL ZEISS MEDITEC Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 511938 DE0005557508 DEUTSCHE TELEKOM Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DE5084 DE0007165631 SARTORIUS PREF. Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DE8087 DE000SHL1006 SIEMENS HEALTHINEERS Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 471349 DK0010219153 ROCKWOOL B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 426292 DK0010274414 DANSKE BANK Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 447996 DK0010307958 JYSKE BANK Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DK4012 DK0060542181 ISS AS Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 465191 DK0062498333 NOVO NORDISK B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 550190 ES0113211835 BCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 407141 ES0113679I37 BANKINTER Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 709538 ES0113860A34 BCO SABADELL Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral EE009 ES0140609019 CAIXABANK Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 449000 FI0009000202 KESKO Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 866457 FI0009005870 KONECRANES Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 507267 FI0009005961 STORA ENSO R Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 505125 FI0009005987 UPM KYMMENE Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 557955 FI0009007132 FORTUM Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 570151 FI0009007884 ELISA CORPORATION Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral XXXXX3 FI0009013296 NESTE Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 462220 FI0009014377 ORION B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral FI3022 FI4000074984 Valmet Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion
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18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 477670 NL0000226223 STMICROELECTRONICS Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 401225 NL0000235190 AIRBUS Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 472370 NL0000379121 RANDSTAD Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 401093 NL0011794037 AHOLD DELHAIZE Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 485283 NO0003053605 STOREBRAND Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 713360 NO0010096985 EQUINOR Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral NO002D NO0010582521 GJENSIDIGE FORSIKRING Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 476706 SE0000108227 SKF B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 430384 SE0000108656 ERICSSON LM B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 453800 SE0000108847 LUNDBERGFORETAGEN B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 486537 SE0000112724 SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIE. SCA B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 481343 SE0000113250 SKANSKA B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 493117 SE0000115446 VOLVO B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 481334 SE0000148884 SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BK A Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 484652 SE0000242455 SWEDBANK Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 597838 SE0000667925 TELIA COMPANY Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B0LDBX SE0001515552 INDUTRADE Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B12PJ2 SE0001662230 HUSQVARNA B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 486863 SE0007100599 SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN A Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE707K SE0009922164 Essity B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 459784 SE0011090018 HOLMEN B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 732483 SE0011166974 FABEGE Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE15Q2 SE0016844831 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

18.03.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE20GO SE0017161243 FORTNOX AB Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 452518 FI0009003727 WARTSILA Addition

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large B1FN8X FI0009014575 METSO Addition

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 408930 DE0005200000 BEIERSDORF Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 511938 DE0005557508 DEUTSCHE TELEKOM Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large DE5084 DE0007165631 SARTORIUS PREF. Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large DE8087 DE000SHL1006 SIEMENS HEALTHINEERS Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 507267 FI0009005961 STORA ENSO R Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 505125 FI0009005987 UPM KYMMENE Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 570151 FI0009007884 ELISA CORPORATION Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large XXXXX3 FI0009013296 NESTE Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 477670 NL0000226223 STMICROELECTRONICS Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 401225 NL0000235190 AIRBUS Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 472370 NL0000379121 RANDSTAD Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 401093 NL0011794037 AHOLD DELHAIZE Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 487563 FI0009000277 TIETOEVRY Addition

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 714131 AT0000730007 ANDRITZ Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid AT701B AT0000BAWAG2 BAWAG GROUP AG Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid DE7020 DE0005313704 CARL ZEISS MEDITEC Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 449000 FI0009000202 KESKO Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 866457 FI0009005870 KONECRANES Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 557955 FI0009007132 FORTUM Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 462220 FI0009014377 ORION B Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid B1FN8X FI0009014575 METSO Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid FI3022 FI4000074984 Valmet Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE2CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Large 490541 FR0000120271 TOTALENERGIES Deletion
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18.03.2024 IXE2CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Large FR705I FR0013154002 SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE2CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Mid 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 IXE2CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Mid 439180 FR0010040865 GECINA Addition

18.03.2024 IXE2CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Mid 774563 FR0000064578 COVIVIO Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE2CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Mid 556582 FR0000121964 KLEPIERRE Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE2CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Mid 419454 FR0000130403 CHRISTIAN DIOR Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large 447723 PTJMT0AE0001 JERONIMO MARTINS Addition

18.03.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large 550190 ES0113211835 BCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large 709538 ES0113860A34 BCO SABADELL Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large EE009 ES0140609019 CAIXABANK Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large 672716 ES0173093024 Redeia Corporacion Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid 672716 ES0173093024 Redeia Corporacion Addition

18.03.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid 407141 ES0113679I37 BANKINTER Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid 447723 PTJMT0AE0001 JERONIMO MARTINS Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 49065 IE0004906560 KERRY GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 449123 IE0004927939 KINGSPAN GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large B1RR84 IE00B1RR8406 SMURFIT KAPPA GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 1978 IE00BF0L3536 AIB GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 443639 IT0003132476 ENI Deletion

18.03.2024 IXE4CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Mid 411522 IT0000784196 BCA POPOLARE DI SONDRIO Addition

18.03.2024 IXE4CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Mid 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 IXE4CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Mid IE102Z IE0000669501 GLANBIA Deletion
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